KABSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

REGD. OFF.: "Madhuw Vihar" Second Floor, Plot No.17, H.No. 8-2-293/82/C/17, Road No. 7,
Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad – 500033, Telangana, INDIA
Tel: 040-23554970, E-mail: operationslpg@gmail.com

KABSONS

Website: www.kabsons.co.in, Grievance redressal division Email: kilshareholders@gmail.com CIN No: L23209TG1993PLC014458

Date: 21.04.2023

To
Deputy General Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 7(3) - Compliance Certificate for the year ended

31.03.2023

Ref: Scrip Code: 524675

In compliance with the above Regulation, we file herewith the compliance certificate, certifying the compliance with the activities mentioned in the Regulation 7 (3) of the above said Regulations for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

We request you to take the above into record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For KABSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(M NAGARAJU) COMPANY SECRETARY CUM COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: As above

KABSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

REGD. OFF.: "Madhuw Vihar" Second Floor, Plot No.17, H.No. 8-2-293/82/C/17, Road No. 7, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033, Telangana, INDIA

Tel: 040-23554970, E-mail: operationslpg@gmail.com

Website: www.kabsons.co.in, Grievance redressal division Email: kilshareholders@gmail.com CIN No: L23209TG1993PLC014458



TYDERABAD

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

(pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015

This is to certify that in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, all the activities in relation to electronic share transfer facility of the Company during the financial year ended 31st March, 2023 (Scrip code: BSE-524675, CSE - 21061, Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Ltd maintained by XL Softech Systems Ltd., Share Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) with registration number:INR000000254.

For Kabsons Industries Limited

M Nagaraju

Company Secretary cum

Compliance Officer

Place: Hyderabad Date: 20.04.2023

For XL Softech Systems Limited

Authorized Signatory